Form PTO 1595	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
/198445.1	PATENT	TS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	d Trademarks: Please record the	attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(iea): William James Linko, Sr. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment		Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: Funk Forging Company Street Address: 1633 Fifth Avenue City: Chicago Heights	L Zip: 60411
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): if this document is being filed together with: A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/188,506 - Filed August 20, 2003	3	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			hvolved: 1
should be mailed: Name: Paul J. Nykaza, Esq. Firm Name: Wallenstein Wagner & Rockey, Ltd, Street Address: 311 South Wacker Drive, 53rd Floor City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606-6630		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): □ Enclosed ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit eco 8. Deposit account number: 23-0280	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by	deposit account)
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellidocument.		is true and correct and any attached copy	is a true copy of the original
Paul J. Nykaza - Registration, No. 38, Name and Registration No. of Person		2/ly	<u>April 12, 2004</u> Date
WW&R File No.: 3925 D 017	Signing Signatupe 2	Total number of page	ges comprising cover sheet: 1

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS DOCUMENT AND EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT ARE BEING FACSIMILE TRANSMITTED FOR RECORDING TO THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM AT THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE AT 703-703-306-5995 ON APRIL 12, 2004.

PATENT

REEL: 014510 FRAME: 0900

Attorney Docket No. 3925 D 017 /197228.1

DESIGN PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

Application No. 29/188.506

Filing Date: August 20, 2003

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is heroby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the Invention or improvements of the undersigned in a SIGN POST and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned, and in any Reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and in any foreign Letters Patent derived therefrom, are hereby assigned by the undersigned to FUNK FORGING COMPANY, an illinois corporation, and the successors, logal representatives and assigns of FUNK FORGING COMPANY (hereinafter collectively called said "Assignce"), and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee,

For said considerations, it is also horoby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or offidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any Divisional, Continuation or Continuation-In-Part application therefor or for the filing and prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration, it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignoe, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any Reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of proparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vost all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made, and for said considerations, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thoreof, including those under the International Convention, and all other Conventions, and the right to file applications for patent in said Assignee's own name for said invention or improvements in each and overy country of the world are hereby assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee, it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, the attorneys of record in said application for patent are hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to insert in this Assignment the date and sorial number thereof in the places provided therefor.

STATE OF ILLINOIS

GOUNTY OF GOOK

, 2004, WILLIAM JAMES LINKO, SR., appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, and acknowledged that he freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes and uses therein expressed.

(SEAI

official seal R. MATA Notary Public State of Illinois My Commission (viere , March 22, 2007

Notary Public

PATENT ^{\$u;\$}~%EEEL; 0145f0FFRAME; 0901⁴⁴